# JOB 101126 WHITEMAN CREEK STR. & APPRS. (S) JULY 31, 2024

## Question:

Is there any additional geotechnical information than what is posted.

#### Answer:

Yes, an additional 13 pages containing a Newmark Seismic Analysis has been appended to the end of the existing geotechnical report on the Department's website.

### **Question:**

Boring log file named, "101126\_Boring\_logs.PDF" Attachment H (pages 40–45). There is an SP titled Geosynthetic Internal Reinforced Embankment Construction. Is this SP to be included into the proposal documents? Will the SP referenced pay item Compacted Embankment (Special) be added in an addendum?

## Answer:

A supplemental analysis determined that the referenced SP and pay item mentioned above are not necessary and will be removed from the Geotechnical Report.